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The newly formed IOA-LSAMP, led by the University 
of Hawai'i at Hilo, works collaborately with 18 insitutions 
throughout Hawai'i and the Pacific region to increase the quantity 

and quality of underrepresented students receiving baccalaureate degrees in 
science, technology, engineering and math. 

To achieve this goal, IOA-LSAMP partners have initiated a comprehensive 
effort that includes: 

• Outreach and Recruitment 
• Summer Bridge Programs 
• Research Experience Opportunities 
• Academic Support Programs 
• Retention Efforts 
• Attendance at Professional Conferences 

Community Projects 
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Alliance member institutions are: 

Islands of Opportunity Alliance-LSAMP 

Dan Brown, Program Director 
University of Hawai'i at Hilo 
dbrown@hawaii.edu 
808-974-7468 Phone 
808-974-7737 Fax 

Carmen Perez-Frayne 
Project Manager 
frayne@hawaii.edu 
808-933-0705 Phone 
808-933-0704 Fax 

Moana Ulu Ching 
Project Assistant 
moanac@hawaii.edu 
808-933-0705 Phone 
808-933-0704 Fax 

httpi//www.uhh.hawaii.edu/affiliates/ioalsamp/ 

Univ. Hawai'i at Hilo, Dan Brown, (808)974-7468, dbrown@hawaii.edu 
American Samoa Comm. Coll., Irene Helsham,(684)699-9I55 x321, i.helsham@amsamoa.edu 
Chaminade University, Helen Turner, (808)739-8399x399, hturner@chaminade.edu 
College of Marshall Islands, Don Hess, (692)625-5903, cmihess@yahoo.com 
College of Micronesia. Spensin James, (691)320-2479, sjames@comfsm.fm 
Guam Community College. Michelle Santos, (671)735-5606, msantos@guamcc.edu 
Hawai'i Community College, Laura Brezinsky, (808)974-7481, laura@hawaii.edu 
Hawaii Pacific University, Barbara Burke, (808)544-0888, bburke@hpu.edu 
Honolulu Community College, Erika Lacro, (808)845-9154, lacro@hawaii.edu 
Kapiolani Community College, Robert Franco, (808)734-9514, bfranco@hawaii.edu 
Kauai Community College, Francis Takahashi, (808)245-8219, francist@hawaii.edu 
Leeward Community College. Manny Cabral, (808)455-0215, mcabral@hawaii.edu 
Maui Community College, Kiope Raymond, (808)984-3244, kiope@hawaii.edu 
Northern Marianas College, Glenn Keaton, (670)234-5498 ext 1212, glennk@nmcnet.edu 
Palau Community College,Vernice Yuzi, (680)488-2470, vernicey@palau.edu 
University of Guam, June Calvo, (671)735-2787, jcalvo@uog9.uog.edu 
Univ. Hawai'i at Manoa, Joshua Kaakua, (808)956-2289, kaakua@eng.hawaii.edu 
Univ. Hawai'i - West Oahu. Susan Nishida, (808)454-4753, susan@uhwo.hawaii.edu 
Windward Community College. Dave Krupp, (808)235-7402, krupp@hawaii.edu 


